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Capital Area Intermediate Unit 
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NUMBER 
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CONTRACTORS AND 
AGENTS COVERED 

UNDER THIS PROGRAM 
OR SERVICES 

LIST DUTIES OF ALL EMPLOYEES, CONTRACTORS AND 
AGENTS COVERED UNDER THIS PROGRAM OR SERVICES 

(Suggest IU's use the Function/Object description from Chart 
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REMUNERATION 
PROVIDED TO 

EACH 
INDIVIDUAL 

594 LEADER SERVICES SUPPORT SERVICES - STUDENTS / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 6,702.00 
4100071796 GILBERT, DIETRICH SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / TECHNICA $ 27,104.00 
092-007515 ABBEY, SANDY OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SRVS $ 9,120.00 
594 ABBEY, SANDY OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SRVS $ 10,300.00 
594 ONSITE EMPLOYEE TRAIN OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SRVS $ 1,969.00 
131-15-0-015 CAIU-TRANSPORTATION EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 1,725.00 
594 LANCASTER-LEBANON IU #SUPPORT SERVICES - STUDENTS / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 3,000.00 
4300465502 CHANDRASEKARAN, SHYATECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 8,610.00 
4100071796 HOWARD, ALISON M ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 1,606.92 
014-15-0615 HOWARD, ALISON M FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 1,432.56 
014-15-0615 WERTZ, SHELLY FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 4,942.07 
4300465502 GLOBAL DATA CONSULTANOTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 54,478.24 
594 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / TECHNICA $ 130,000.00 
092-007515 INVO HEALTHCARE ASSOCPHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SRV $ 3,750.00 
131-15-0-015 BLANCHFIELD, LAURA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,107.00 
131-15-0-015 GORDON, JAMIE D EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 GORDON, JAMIE D EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 3,735.16 
4100071395 ELIAS, JANILYN OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALARIES $ 1,244.97 
589 ELIAS, JANILYN SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALA $ 23,384.70 
131-15-0-015 Prepaid Exp OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONA $ 175.00 
4100071796 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / TEMPORARY SA $ 3,063.62 
4100071796 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 15.90 
589 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / TEMPORARY SALARIE $ 1,148.86 
131-15-0-015 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / TEMPORARY SALARIES $ 41,909.52 
4100071395 BOYO TRANSPORTATION SOTHER STUDENT SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 1,635.00 
062-16-0-015 COMMONWEALTH CHARTEPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,690,022.02 
062-16-0-015 GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 140,739.82 
062-16-0-015 MECHANICSBURG AREA S PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 474,937.23 
062-16-0-015 MIDDLETOWN AREA SCH DPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 365,600.52 
062-16-0-015 NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTRPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 259,739.34 
062-16-0-015 SYLVAN HEIGHTS SCIENCEPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 32,038.33 
062-16-0-015 WEST PERRY SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 466,844.27 
B413A120004 CARLISLE AREA SCHOOL DPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 4,202.52 
131-16-0-015 MECHANICSBURG AREA S PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 4,561.00 
131-16-0-015 NORTHERN YORK CO SCHPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 3,136.00 
062-16-0-015 CENTRAL DAUPHIN SCHOOPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,727,781.47 
062-16-0-015 HARRISBURG SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,083,202.41 
062-16-0-015 NORTHERN YORK CO SCHPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 481,719.21 
4300465502 MILLER, JASON OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TERMINATION OR LEAVE P $ 1,448.46 
131-16-0-015 BIG SPRING SCHOOL DIST PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 3,991.00 
131-16-0-015 DERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 2,851.00 
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131-16-0-015 LOWER DAUPHIN SCHOOLPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 2,281.00 
131-16-0-015 SUSQUEHANNA TWP SCH PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 2,281.00 
131-16-0-015 WEST SHORE SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 5,987.00 
062-16-0-015 BIG SPRING SCHOOL DIST PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 552,661.23 
062-16-0-015 CAMP HILL SCHOOL DISTRPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 188,797.31 
062-16-0-015 DERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 423,363.67 
062-16-0-015 EAST PENNSBORO AREA SPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 382,885.10 
062-16-0-015 LOWER DAUPHIN SCHOOLPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 678,526.11 
062-16-0-015 SUSQUEHANNA TWP SCH PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 454,257.78 
4100071395 FIDGETT, PETER OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 7,116.49 
4100071395 SMITH, TERRY OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALARIES $ 673.26 
594 MOLL, ARLENE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 8,355.78 
4300463729 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 476,095.44 
131-16-0-015 PENICA, KATIE E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 14,850.00 
131-15-0-015 LOWE, ELIZABETH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 18,504.00 
131-15-0-015 BURKHART, RENEE L EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 6,847.00 
131-15-0-015 BURKHART, RENEE L EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 532.32 
131-15-0-015 EDMISTON, CHRISTINE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 34,422.89 
131-15-0-015 LAUTSCH, MARITA SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 18,288.06 
131-15-0-015 EDMISTON, CHRISTINE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 678.71 
131-15-0-015 GRAY, JEAN F GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 69,015.60 
131-15-0-015 GRAY, JEAN F GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,640.60 
594 SWEET STEVENS KATZ & WLEGAL & ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL S $ 17,500.00 
594 INTERNATIONAL SERVICE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OTHER PR $ 115.00 
010-150615 MIDDLETOWN AREA SCH DFEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 1,288.13 
594 JENKINS, CRYSTAL E STUDENT ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALAR$ 30,396.96 
594 ELLISON, KELLY L STUDENT ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALAR$ 28,347.84 
589 LIVENGOOD, KATHY SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / PROF-EDUCATIONAL S$ 17,269.00 
589 LIVENGOOD, KATHY SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 399.24 
565 SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC OPERATION/MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SRVC / OTHER PROFE $ 13.95 
4300465502 CONNIE KINDLER EDUCAT TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / PROF ED: OTHER $ 15,499.33 
4300464179 SHIPPENSBURG AREA SCHINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 255.00 
4300464179 DAVIS, SUSAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300463729 ALLEGHENY IU #3 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 33,625.00 
4300463729 BEAVER VALLEY IU #27 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 18,500.00 
4300463729 BLAST IU #17 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 35,000.00 
4300463729 CENTRAL INTERMEDIATE UINSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 26,500.00 
4300463729 RIVERVIEW IU #6 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 24,000.00 
4300463729 TUSCARORA INTERMEDIATINSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 32,250.00 
4300463729 BATTISTO, GENEVIEVE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 11,550.00 
4300463729 INFOSTRUCTURE LLC INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 10,175.00 
107-150615 DIAKON LUTHERAN SOCIA FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 51,340.58 
107-150615 VISIONQUEST NATIONAL LFEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 309,900.45 
092-007515 INTERNATIONAL SERVICE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR$ 26,401.50 
092-007515 ASL SERVICES EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR$ 5,643.59 
092-007515 RIVERA, CARMEN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR$ 20,420.00 
013-150615 PENNSYLVANIA SCHOOL SINSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 45.00 
131-16-0-015 SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC OPERATION/MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SRVC / OTHER PROFE $ 81.84 
107-150615 VISIONQUEST NATIONAL LSTATE & FEDERAL AGENCY LIAISON SERVICES / PROF ED: O $ 58,790.14 
131-16-0-015 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCHPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 5,132.00 
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131-16-0-015 WEST PERRY SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 3,136.00 
062-16-0-015 WEST SHORE SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,446,301.85 
062-16-0-015 INFINITY CHARTER SCHOOPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 8,009.58 
131-15-0-015 SOURCE4TEACHERS EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF ED: OTHER $ 25,721.03 
565 CAIU-ESL NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATI $ 55,340.00 
4100071796 CAIU-CAOLA ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL $ 7,800.00 
062-16-0-015 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / PROFESSIONAL EDU$ 125.00 
062-16-0-015 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / PROF ED: OTHER $ 150.00 
010-150615 CHURCH WORLD SERVICEFEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 200.00 
013-150615 P.A.S.B.O. INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 438.75 
062-16-0-015 UPPER DAUPHIN AREA SC PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 179,643.51 
4100071796 NCS PEARSON INC ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 3,180.00 
4100071796 JW ENTERTAINMENT ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OTH PURCH PR $ 1,500.00 
4300464179 BERKS COUNTY IU #14 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 6,750.00 
4300464179 MIDWESTERN IU #4 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 3,000.00 
4300463729 APPALACHIA IU #8 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 18,625.00 
4300463729 WESTMORELAND IU #7 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 19,625.00 
010-150615 DICKASON FALK, DEBORA FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 900.00 
092-007515 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICESEARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR$ 4,442.29 
131-16-0-015 SUSQUENITA SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 2,851.00 
062-16-0-015 SUSQUENITA SCHOOL DISPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 330,681.36 
131-15-0-015 EBS HEALTHCARE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF ED: OTHER $ 14,088.69 
565 CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATI $ 386.00 
565 CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION SERVICE $ 264.00 
565 Fredpryor Careert GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROF ED: OTHER $ 99.00 
565 STANLEY CONVERGENT S OPERATION/MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SRVC / SECURITY/SAF $ 1,077.36 
4100071796 SOURCE4TEACHERS ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 64.95 
4100071796 PENNSYLVANIA COLLEGE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 6,125.00 
4100071395 CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION SE$ 200.00 
4300464179 BERKS COUNTY IU #14 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 42,250.00 
4300464179 APPALACHIA IU #8 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 10,000.00 
4300464179 CENTRAL INTERMEDIATE UINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 10,000.00 
4300464179 TUSCARORA INTERMEDIATINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 7,500.00 
4300464179 SCHUYLKILL IU #29 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 10,000.00 
4300464179 ALLEGHENY IU #3 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 10,000.00 
4300459953 DERRY TOWNSHIP SCHOOINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 200.00 
4300459953 DUBOIS AREA SCHOOL DISINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 540.00 
4300459953 WEST MIFFLIN AREA SCHOINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 300.00 
4300459953 BERMUDIAN SPRINGS SCHINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 190.00 
4300459953 BROOKVILLE AREA SCHOOINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 300.00 
4300459953 COCALICO SCHOOL DISTRINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 COLLEGIUM CHARTER SCHINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 300.00 
4300459953 EAST STROUDSBURG AREINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 200.00 
4300459953 FRANKLIN REGIONAL SCH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 300.00 
4300459953 LEBANON SCHOOL DISTRI INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 300.00 
4300459953 MILTON AREA SCHOOL DISINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 240.00 
4300459953 MOHAWK AREA SCHOOL DINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 300.00 
4300459953 PENNS VALLEY AREA SCH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 285.00 
4300459953 RED LION AREA SCHOOL DINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 200.00 
4300459953 SOUTHERN COLUMBIA AR INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 240.00 
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4300459953 SUSQUENITA SCHOOL DIS INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 300.00 
4300459953 TURKEYFOOT VALLEY ARE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 255.00 
4300459953 SOUTH MIDDLETON SCHO INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 300.00 
4300459953 NAZARETH AREA SCHOOL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 600.00 
4300459953 WILLIAMS VALLEY SCHOO INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 255.00 
4300464179 CAMP HILL SCHOOL DISTR INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 900.00 
4300464179 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 400.00 
4300459953 DYSZEL, JEAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 8,775.00 
4300464179 BAKER, JASON INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300464179 BIGGS, RICHARD INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300464179 BORRELL, HEATHER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300464179 BUDMAN, CARRIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300464179 SHIPP, MIRANDA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300464179 TAFOYER, CARRIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300463729 SEBASTIAN, THOMAS INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 9,900.00 
4300463729 TERRITO, CHARLES INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 11,550.00 
4300463729 GORI, KATHERINE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 7,700.00 
4300454594 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER PLANNING/RESEARCH/DVLPNT/EVAL SRVC / PROFESSIONAL $ 140,000.00 
010-150615 LINCOLN IU #12 FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL $ 525.00 
010-140615 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCH FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 10,111.24 
010-150615 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCH FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 11,168.81 
010-150615 SOUTH MIDDLETON SCHO FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 1,830.00 
010-150615 SUSQUEHANNA TWP SCH FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 296.18 
010-150615 CAMP HILL SCHOOL DISTR FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 640.76 
010-140615 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCH FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 771.79 
010-150615 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCH FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 181.09 
092-007515 VISTA SCHOOL EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF ED: OTHER EDUCAT $ 94,579.98 
092-007515 KEYSTONE SERVICE SYST EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF ED: OTHER $ 56,879.32 
092-007515 PURGASON, RUTH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR $ 30.00 
062-16-0-015 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / PROFESSIONAL EDU $ 221,247.49 
062-16-0-015 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 7,650.00 
062-16-0-015 CREATIVE SMARTS INC INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 12,790.00 
062-16-0-015 INTERNATIONAL CENTER F INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 11,695.00 
062-16-0-015 DISCOVERY EDUCATION INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / TECHNICAL S $ 2,500.00 
013-140615 CAIU-BUSINESS INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 700.00 
149-150021 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 129,052.00 
013-140615 ALLENTOWN CITY SCHOO INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-140615 NORRISTOWN AREA SCHO INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 ALTOONA AREA SCHOOL D INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,400.00 
013-150615 RED LION AREA SCHOOL D INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-140615 PREMIER SPEAKERS BURE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 6,500.00 
013-140615 VISIONQUEST NATIONAL L INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 104,436.84 
013-140615 DIXON UNIVERSITY CENTE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 250.00 
013-140615 HERR, KELLY INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-140615 STOUFFER, TAMMY INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-140615 STRAUSS, ROBERTA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 Titlei.Org INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 299.00 
013-150615 CISLO, SANDRA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 350.00 
013-150615 D'ALESSANDRO, JOSEPH INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 GOLSON, KESHAWN INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
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013-150615 JOYCE, JANICE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 LARKIN, TAMIYA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 MATTA, MICHAEL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,750.00 
013-150615 SETLOCK, MARY ELLEN INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,750.00 
013-150615 SHOWERS, KRISTA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 350.00 
013-150615 WALCK, KIMBERLY INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,400.00 
013-150615 MARRONE, STEVEN INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 OLENIK, NANCY A INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,750.00 
013-150615 PREMIER SPEAKERS BUREINSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 3,250.00 
013-150615 MORTON, AMY INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,500.00 
013-140615 MONK, ROBERT E INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / TECHNICAL SE$ 1,200.00 
013-150615 MONK, ROBERT E INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / TECHNICAL SE$ 8,100.00 
131-16-0-015 STANLEY CONVERGENT S OPERATION/MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SRVC / SECURITY/SAF $ 665.32 
565 Pesi Inc GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION SERVICE $ 949.95 
013-150615 Brustein & Manasevit INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 225.00 
4300463729 BERKS COUNTY IU #14 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 15,875.00 
4300463729 COLONIAL INTERMEDIATE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 19,000.00 
4300463729 DELAWARE COUNTY IU #2 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 13,750.00 
4300463729 INTERMEDIATE UNIT 1 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 9,625.00 
4300463729 LUZERNE IU #18 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 20,500.00 
4300463729 MONTGOMERY COUNTY IUINSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 17,125.00 
4300463729 SCHUYLKILL IU #29 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 11,125.00 
4300463729 SENECA HIGHLANDS IU #9 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 16,500.00 
107-160615 DIAKON LUTHERAN SOCIA FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 24,694.37 
565 EDWARDS, MONICA L NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 MANDIA, TERRI A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 RASMUS, STEVEN J NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 WESNER, RENEE JEAN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 KAUFFMAN, BARBARA J GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
565 NEBEL, JOLETTA F GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 399.24 
4100071796 MOYER, R SCOTT ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU$ 798.48 
4100071796 TAYLOR, KAREN L ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU$ 798.48 
062-16-0-015 HEALY, AMI L INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 4,218.03 
062-16-0-015 HOOD, LORI JEAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
594 EDMISTON, CHRISTINE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / EMPLOYEE$ 119.77 
589 LIVENGOOD, KATHLEEN M SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 399.24 
131-15-0-015 DONOVAN, HEATHER DAWEARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 EDLER, JOHN E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,023.48 
131-15-0-015 GOEDKOOP, ELIZABETH A EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,021.39 
131-15-0-015 STOLZ, BARBARA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,705.98 
131-15-0-015 TOPPER, PAMELA J EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 2,028.48 
131-15-0-015 BEAVER, JULIA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 2,073.48 
131-15-0-015 CICERO, DENISE E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,728.48 
131-15-0-015 DONOVAN, HEATHER DAWEARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 EDLER, JOHN E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 GOEDKOOP, ELIZABETH A EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 GORDON, JAMIE D EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 STOLZ, BARBARA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 TOPPER, PAMELA J EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 RUELLO, ALISON J. EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 17,533.00 
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131-15-0-015 RUELLO, ALISON J. EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 RUCHINSKI, JOANNE D GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 WELDON, DONNA F GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 KOVAC, DIANE E GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 RUCHINSKI, JOANNE D GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 WELDON, DONNA F GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 YINGLING, JENNIFER L GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 HARVEY, MEGHAN E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,818.48 
131-15-0-015 MANCUSO, KATHY K SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,128.48 
131-15-0-015 MCCARTY, LISA C SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,132.32 
131-15-0-015 MEANOR, NINA M SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,578.48 
131-15-0-015 PAUL, STACY D SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,488.48 
131-15-0-015 SHREFFLER, YVONNE W SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 STRAW, CHERYL L SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 948.48 
131-15-0-015 COSTELLO, CATHERINE M SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 EBERTS, TAMMY D SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 748.08 
131-15-0-015 FLEDDERJOHN, MARY JAN SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,563.48 
131-15-0-015 HARVEY, MEGHAN E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 MANCUSO, KATHY K SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 MCCARTY, LISA C SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 MEANOR, NINA M SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 PAUL, STACY D SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SHREFFLER, YVONNE W SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 STRAW, CHERYL L SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 TOLER, MEGAN B SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 WRONSKI, KAREN H SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 TOPPING, KARIN L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 HOLTZINGER, LORI J OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 133.08 
131-15-0-015 SUSI, JANICE L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,518.48 
131-15-0-015 TOPPING, KARIN L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 HENIG, JILL I PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 699.24 
4300464179 BUCKS COUNTY IU #22 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 INTERMEDIATE UNIT 1 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 LINCOLN IU #12 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 NORTHEASTERN EDUCATI INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 NORTHWEST TRI-COUNTY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 SENECA HIGHLANDS IU #9 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 ARIN INTERMEDIATE UNIT INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 BEAVER VALLEY IU #27 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 7,500.00 
4300464179 CARBON LEHIGH IU #21 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 COLONIAL INTERMEDIATE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 LANCASTER-LEBANON IU # INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 RIVERVIEW IU #6 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300464179 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHI INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 10,000.00 
4300463729 LANCASTER-LEBANON IU # INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 16,875.00 
4300463729 ARIN INTERMEDIATE UNIT INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 25,125.00 
4300463729 BUCKS COUNTY IU #22 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 19,375.00 
013-150615 HIZNAY, JOSEPH INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 490.92 
013-150615 BRUSTEIN & MANASEVIT P INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / OTHER PROFE $ 4,115.50 
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131-16-0-015 CAMP HILL SCHOOL DISTRPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 570.00 
131-16-0-015 CARLISLE AREA SCHOOL DPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 9,978.00 
4300459953 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 26,726.10 
4100071796 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / TECHNICA $ 20,706.00 
092-007515 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR$ 121,918.90 
594 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / PROFESSI $ 111,708.25 
594 MCDONALD, ALICIA M INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OFFICIAL/ADM $ 13,983.18 
589 MCDONALD, ALICIA M SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALA $ 17,358.48 
589 ELLISON, KELLY L SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OFFICE/CLERICAL SAL $ 6,418.44 
589 FITZPATRICK, ELIZABETH SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OFFICE/CLERICAL SAL $ 6,566.94 
4300464179 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 89,500.00 
565 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATI $ 650,394.52 
565 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 41,200.00 
565 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION SERVICE $ 56,120.00 
565 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY GUIDANCE SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 11,200.00 
4100071796 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO$ 2,844.64 
4100071796 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU$ 266.16 
4100071796 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL $ 19,612.50 
4100071796 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / TECHNICAL SER $ 360.00 
4300465502 DELAWARE COUNTY IU #2 TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL EDUCA $ 56,000.00 
4300459953 APPALACHIA IU #8 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 2,000.00 
4300459953 ARIN INTERMEDIATE UNIT INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 CARBON LEHIGH IU #21 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 500.00 
4300459953 CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 INTERMEDIATE UNIT 1 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 LUZERNE IU #18 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 MONTGOMERY COUNTY IUINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 SCHUYLKILL IU #29 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 ALLEGHENY IU #3 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300459953 BEAVER VALLEY IU #27 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 1,000.00 
4300464179 DELAWARE COUNTY IU #2 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 7,500.00 
4300464179 BLAST IU #17 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 7,500.00 
4300464179 LUZERNE IU #18 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 7,500.00 
4300464179 MONTGOMERY COUNTY IUINSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 10,000.00 
4300464179 WESTMORELAND IU #7 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 10,000.00 
4300464179 MIDWESTERN IU #4 INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA$ 4,500.00 
4300459953 ACKERMAN, HARRY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 ALEXIS, MARIA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BACCO, GARY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BALDWIN, BRADLEY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BEIDLER, JULIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BICKERTON, AVA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BOLLINGER, AMBER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BRELSBORD, KINDRA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 BRUNO, MICHELLE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 CARR, RIKKI LEE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 CAWTHORNE, TAMI INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 COLE, DIANA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 COLEMAN, LORI INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
4300459953 COSGROVE, MICHELLE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH$ 500.00 
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4300459953 DAMAN, CHARISSA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 DIEHL, AMY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 DIEHL, MELINDA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 DUNHAM, MICHAEL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 EDMONDS, JAMIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 EMMANUELE, NICHOLAS INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 EVRARD, RACHEL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FABBRI, WILLIAM INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FAGLEY, RYAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FINNERTY, LAUREN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FORBES, LESLIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FRANK, HEATHER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FROEDTERT, JARED INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FRYE, DAWN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FURLONG, MERIBETH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 FUSCO, SHARON INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 GEESEY, JILL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 GORZELSKY, SARAH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 GROVE, MICHAEL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 HIXSON, EMILY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 IDE, SAMANTHA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 IRWIN, NICHOLAS INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 JOHNSON, KAYLA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 KALWANASKI, KAITLYN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 KRETCHMAN, APRIL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 KUTISH, KAREN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 LANGAN, BROOKE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 LAVAN, TIMOTHY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 LAZARO, WILLIAM INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 LEHTONEN, MICHAEL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 LEONARD, STEPHANIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 MAINE, JESSE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 MCGAFFIC, DIANE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,000.00 
4300459953 MCGROSKY, MARIA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 MCMAHON, KIRSTEN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 MILLER, TRICIA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 MORROW, PHILIP INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 ONDECK, AMY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PALLERINO, ROD INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PALONIS, BILL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PAULIS, PETER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PHAM, TIEN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PIOLI, DONNA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PROKOPCHAK, JULIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 REICHLEY, EZEKIEL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 REITH, DARYL INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 RUSSELL, MARK INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 SASSE, PATRICK INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 SHRIVER, HEATH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 SHUMAN, DEBRA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
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4300459953 SMILEY, MEGAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 VANDRUFF, BOBBI INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 WAGNER, EMILY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 WARNER, PAMELA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 WEIRICH, STEPHANIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,000.00 
4300459953 WEISS, STEVEN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 WILSON, JENNYFER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 WRIGHT, KIMBERLY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 YODER, EPHRAIM INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 BOGATS, ASHLYN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 CARDONA, ELIZABETH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 DEWEES, AMY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 JASEK, JOSEPH INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 KENNEDY, BRIDGET INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 MIELKE, CARRIE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PETERMAN, MARK INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PETERMAN, ROBIN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 QUIGLEY, KEVIN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 SELVA, ERIC INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 SIXSMITH, DANIELLE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 WONDERS, TYLER INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 500.00 
4300459953 PAIU INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 6,000.00 
4300459953 SYNCWORDS INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OTHER PROF $ 160.50 
4300463729 NORTHWEST TRI-COUNTY INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 14,250.00 
4300463729 CHESTER COUNTY IU #24 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 16,500.00 
4300463729 MIDWESTERN IU #4 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 16,750.00 
4300463729 CENTRAL SUSQUEHANNA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 16,625.00 
4300465502 GLOBAL DATA CONSULTAN OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 9,786.00 
010-160615 CAIU-ESL FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROFESSIONAL $ 5,721.85 
010-150615 DAUPHIN COUNTY TECH S FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 1,284.50 
010-160615 CUMBERLAND VALLEY SCH FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 8,100.00 
010-160615 MIDDLETOWN AREA SCH D FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 1,252.92 
010-160615 CAMP HILL SCHOOL DISTR FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF ED: OTHE $ 2,047.14 
014-16-0615 VISUAL SOUND INC FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / TECHNICAL SER $ 8,023.00 
014-16-0615 FOSTER CONSULTING FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / TECHNICAL SER $ 8,000.00 
131-16-0-015 CAIU-TRANSPORTATION SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / PROFESSI $ 50,313.00 
062-16-0-015 CITRIX ONLINE INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 890.32 
013-150615 ALIQUIPPA SCHOOL DISTR INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 200.00 
013-150615 BONNER, MARIE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 3,050.00 
013-150615 ANDREWS, CATHERINE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,050.00 
013-150615 FENNER, SHERRIE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,050.00 
013-150615 FERGUSON, DEBRA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 4,550.00 
013-150615 IRVIN, BETTY JANE INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,050.00 
013-150615 OKSUZ, ADEM INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,050.00 
013-150615 R L SCHRALL EDUCATIONA INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 700.00 
013-150615 WAY, ANN INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,050.00 
013-150615 PATTON, CINDY INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,050.00 
013-150615 MONK, ROBERT E INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / PROF ED: OTH $ 1,640.00 
013-150615 Brustein & Manasevit INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / OTHER PROFE $ 2,025.00 
131-16-0-015 CENTRAL DAUPHIN SCHOO PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 13,969.00 
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131-16-0-015 GREENWOOD SCHOOL DIS PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,140.00 
131-16-0-015 HARRISBURG SCHOOL DIS PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 7,412.00 
131-16-0-015 MIDDLETOWN AREA SCH D PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 2,566.00 
131-16-0-015 MILLERSBURG AREA SCH PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 855.00 
131-16-0-015 EAST PENNSBORO AREA S PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 3,136.00 
131-16-0-015 COMMONWEALTH CHARTE PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,711.00 
131-16-0-015 STEELTON HIGHSPIRE SCH PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,711.00 
131-16-0-015 HALIFAX PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 570.00 
131-16-0-015 NEWPORT SCHOOL DISTR PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 285.00 
131-16-0-015 SHIPPENSBURG PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 6,557.00 
131-16-0-015 SOUTH MIDDLETON PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,140.00 
131-16-0-015 STEELTON-HIGHSPIRE PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,711.00 
062-16-0-015 CARLISLE AREA SCHOOL D PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 891,352.17 
062-16-0-015 CASA CHARTER SCHOOL PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 17,163.39 
062-16-0-015 MILLERSBURG AREA SCH PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 137,307.14 
062-16-0-015 CUMBERLAND VALLEY PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 1,154,524.18 
062-16-0-015 EAST PENNSBORO PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 64,507.32 
062-16-0-015 HALIFAX PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 207,104.93 
062-16-0-015 HARRISBURG PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 372,253.25 
062-16-0-015 MECHANICSBURG PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 98,320.07 
062-16-0-015 MIDDLETOWN PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 62,340.06 
062-16-0-015 SHIPPENSBURG PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 638,478.19 
062-16-0-015 SOUTH MIDDLETON PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 398,190.70 
062-16-0-015 STEELTON - HIGHSPIRE PASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 279,191.18 
062-16-0-015 PREMIER ARTS AND CHARPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 21,740.30 
B413A120004 COMMONWEALTH CHARTEPASS-THRU FUNDS / PASS-THRU FUNDS $ 38,259.07 
010-160615 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICESCOMMUNITY SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SRVS $ 382.56 
594 SOURCE4TEACHERS SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OTHER PR $ 714.46 
594 BOYO TRANSPORTATION SSUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / CONTRAC $ 550.00 
131-15-0-015 CAIU-STUDENT SERVICES EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF ED: OTHER $ 1,601.37 
131-15-0-015 KEYSTONE SERVICE SYSTEARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF ED: OTHER $ 107,890.35 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 136,881.02 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 90,090.39 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 13,117.53 
4300465502 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 15,553.38 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 12,770.72 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 6,601.76 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 404.41 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 19,456.49 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 10,716.85 
4300465502 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 5,662.00 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 382.80 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 2,282.79 
4300465502 CAIU-TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 3,519.80 
4300465502 CAIU-PROFESSIONAL SER TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL SERVICES $ 10,720.01 
565 COLESTOCK, DAVID M 
565 BENNER, PATRICIA D 
565 BEVERIDGE, KATHLEEN 
565 COALSON, CARLY 
565 CONNOLLY, BETH ANN 

NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALARIE $ 103,703.17 
NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA$ 56,097.00 
NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA$ 68,378.00 
NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA$ 50,289.00 
NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA$ 69,116.00 
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565 EDWARDS, MONICA L NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 63,516.00 
565 FONTANELLA, CARLA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 48,056.00 
565 GARLICK, ROBIN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 77,159.00 
565 HAGERTY, NANCY NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,107.00 
565 HARTZFELD, ANNE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
565 HUGHES, RUTH A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 61,415.00 
565 MAGARO, MARYLEE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 59,446.00 
565 MANDIA, TERRI A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 65,748.00 
565 MARCHALONIS, MELISSA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 62,968.00 
565 PAUL, JANELLE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 66,768.00 
565 RASMUS, STEVEN J NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
565 WESNER, RENEE JEAN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 60,136.00 
565 WHEELER, LINDA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 47,518.00 
565 MCLAUGHLIN, KRISTEN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 55,153.32 
565 RITCHIE, ANISSA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 66,969.00 
565 FRANCHAK, ARIEL NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 10,743.00 
565 GATSKI, KIMBERLY NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 17,420.00 
565 BENNER, PATRICIA D NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 342.09 
565 HUGHES, RUTH A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 779.94 
565 DRISCOLL, SARAH NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 510.96 
565 BEVERIDGE, KATHLEEN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 COALSON, CARLY NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 CONNOLLY, BETH ANN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,919.96 
565 MAGARO, MARYLEE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 532.32 
565 PAUL, JANELLE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 WHEELER, LINDA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 BEVERIDGE, KATHLEEN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 COALSON, CARLY NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 CONNOLLY, BETH ANN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 MAGARO, MARYLEE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 MCLAUGHLIN, KRISTEN NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 PAUL, JANELLE NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 WHEELER, LINDA NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
565 BOES, JASON GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 61,946.00 
565 FISHER, CHERYL LUNDY GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 63,727.00 
565 NORMAND, EMILY GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 52,789.00 
565 EVANS, KELLY GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 48,854.48 
565 FOSTER, JENNIFER GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 51,602.00 
565 GARDNER, KRISTIN GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 37,459.00 
565 HUTCHESON, DUSTIN GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 54,621.00 
565 KAUFFMAN, BARBARA J GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 74,659.00 
565 WILSON, ANNETTE S GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 61,415.00 
565 LAIRD, SUSAN G. GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 68,046.00 
565 NEBEL, JOLETTA F GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 45,219.00 
565 SCHMIDT, GEORGE GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 74,659.00 
565 WALTZ, ERIN GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 59,446.00 
565 WATERS, LINDSEY GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 23,124.16 
565 FISHER, CHERYL LUNDY GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 NORMAND, EMILY GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 FOSTER, JENNIFER GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
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565 GARDNER, KRISTIN GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 266.16 
565 HUTCHESON, DUSTIN GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
565 BOES, JASON GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 964.62 
565 EVANS, KELLY GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
565 FOSTER, JENNIFER GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
565 HUTCHESON, DUSTIN GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
565 NORMAND, EMILY GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 266.16 
565 WATERS, LINDSEY GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 665.40 
565 BRUNNER, RHONDA NONPUBLIC SUPPORT SERVICE / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALARIES $ 31,843.69 
565 COLESTOCK, DAVID M NONPUBLIC SUPPORT SERVICE / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALARIES $ 4,508.83 
565 BRUNNER, RHONDA NONPUBLIC SUPPORT SERVICE / TERMINATION OR LEAVE PA $ 979.80 
565 MARONIC, MARY NONPUBLIC SUPPORT SERVICE / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALARIE $ 36,661.35 
4100071796 CALDWELL, CLYDE W ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OFFICIAL/ADMIN $ 109,951.48 
4100071796 ABDUL-JIHAD, DENNIS ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 57,162.00 
4100071796 DAVIS, SHANE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 66,496.24 
4100071796 FEIDT, LORI ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 51,848.00 
4100071796 GUMP, JAMES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 66,097.00 
4100071796 HARPER, DAVE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 66,546.48 
4100071796 HOOVER, SEAN ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 69,116.00 
4100071796 HOWARD, ALISON M ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 57,607.00 
4100071796 MOYER, R SCOTT ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 66,097.00 
4100071796 PAINTER, MICHELE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 48,056.00 
4100071796 PETERSEN, MICHAEL ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 59,209.00 
4100071796 STENGLE, ROBERT ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 53,301.00 
4100071796 STRICKLER, KEITH ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 66,097.00 
4100071796 KRETULSKIE, RUTA ANN ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 54,325.00 
4100071796 WERTZ, SHELLY ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 58,166.00 
4100071796 CORDIER, MATTHEW W ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATIO $ 40,704.08 
4100071796 WERTZ, SHELLY ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 4,287.64 
4100071796 ABDUL-JIHAD, DENNIS ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 480.00 
4100071796 KRETULSKIE, RUTA ANN ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 600.00 
4100071796 HOOVER, SEAN ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 600.00 
4100071796 FEIDT, LORI ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 798.48 
4100071796 GUMP, JAMES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 798.48 
4100071796 PAINTER, MICHELE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 798.48 
4100071796 STRICKLER, KEITH ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 798.48 
4100071796 CORDIER, MATTHEW W ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 550.08 
4100071796 HARPER, DAVE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 600.00 
4100071796 CORDIER, MATTHEW W ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 DAVIS, SHANE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 FEIDT, LORI ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 GUMP, JAMES ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 HARPER, DAVE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 KRETULSKIE, RUTA ANN ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 399.24 
4100071796 PAINTER, MICHELE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 STRICKLER, KEITH ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 PENICA, JANET ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / INSTRUCTIONAL $ 19,790.00 
4100071796 SWIFT, CONNIE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / INSTRUCTIONAL $ 18,003.00 
4100071796 TAYLOR, KAREN L ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / INSTRUCTIONAL $ 25,144.00 
4100071796 KATISHEN, LISA ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / INSTRUCTIONAL $ 18,982.00 
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4100071796 SWIFT, CONNIE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SALA $ 798.48 
4100071796 SWIFT, CONNIE ADJUDICATED/COURT PLACED PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INSU $ 798.48 
4100071796 PARODA, DEBRA D SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 35,653.36 
4100071796 MCNEILLIE, DULCE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 24,891.34 
4100071796 MCNEILLIE, DULCE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 798.48 
4100071796 MCNEILLIE, DULCE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / EMPLOYEE $ 798.48 
4100071395 ELIAS, JANILYN OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALARIES $ 17,008.71 
4100071395 FORNEY-COLE, JODY OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 43,322.00 
4100071395 ROSADO, MELISSA OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 56,328.00 
4100071395 FIDGETT, PETER OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 5,659.51 
4100071395 FORNEY-COLE, JODY OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 9,626.41 
4100071395 ROSADO, MELISSA OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 10,634.13 
4100071395 ROSADO, MELISSA OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT O $ 798.48 
4100071395 STEPHENS, PATRICIA OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALARIES $ 8,873.18 
4100071395 SMITH, THERESA Y OTHER STUDENT SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALARIES $ 942.56 
4300465502 FORTNEY, KELLY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER $ 51,602.00 
4300465502 FORTNEY, KELLY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,351.32 
4300465502 FORTNEY, KELLY TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE $ 798.48 
4300465502 GALLUCCI, JOSEPH TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 43,129.90 
4300465502 NEUHARD, JILL TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 55,106.24 
4300465502 RHOADS, ANDREW TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 9,286.86 
4300465502 MILLER, NICOLE TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALA $ 34,630.60 
4300465502 MILLER, NICOLE TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE $ 532.32 
4300463729 SAUNDERS, ERIN INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF PROF DVLMNT SRVC / OFFICE/CLERI $ 32,325.74 
4300465502 BROWN, ROYCE OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 79,760.75 
4300465502 MILLER, JASON OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 21,450.78 
4300465502 NICHOLS, DAVID OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 22,976.34 
4300465502 SICA, AARON OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 37,147.50 
4300465502 BERRY, BENJAMIN OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 37,950.78 
4300465502 CHANDRASEKARAN, SHYA OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 19,878.03 
4300465502 RHOADS, ANDREW OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / TECHNICAL $ 27,860.64 
4300465502 BROWN, ROYCE OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
4300465502 CHANDRASEKARAN, SHYA OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 394.85 
4300465502 MILLER, JASON OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 756.15 
4300465502 BERRY, BENJAMIN OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
4300465502 BROWN, ROYCE OTHER INFORMATION SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
014-15-0615 FLEMING, ASHLEE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATI $ 4,420.00 
014-16-0615 FLEMING, ASHLEE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATI $ 49,066.00 
010-150615 TENAN, ANN FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / PROF-EDUCATI $ 66,097.00 
014-15-0615 FLEMING, ASHLEE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 1,319.07 
014-16-0615 FLEMING, ASHLEE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 600.00 
010-150615 TENAN, ANN FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INS $ 798.48 
107-150615 KERMIT, EVE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / INSTRUCTIONA $ 7,845.50 
107-150615 KIPE, DEBORAH A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / INSTRUCTIONA $ 11,443.50 
107-150615 KIPE, DEBORAH A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 545.14 
107-150615 FATHERREE, KEVIN M FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 1,758.74 
107-150615 KERMIT, EVE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 589.44 
107-150615 STRACK, PETE FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 984.72 
107-160615 STRACK, PETE FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 820.60 
107-160615 KIPE, DEBORAH A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / OVERTIME SAL $ 64.60 
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107-150615 KERMIT, EVE A FEDERALLY FUNDED REGULAR PROGRAMS / EMPLOYEE INS $ 399.24 
131-16-0-015 BRUSSESE, SUSAN C EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 20,681.00 
131-16-0-015 CLAYPOOLE, KIMBERLEE A EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 16,642.00 
131-16-0-015 HEINTZELMAN, TRACIE L EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 25,549.00 
131-16-0-015 KUTZ, KATHRYN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 14,324.48 
131-16-0-015 LEE, LYNNETTE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 16,262.54 
131-16-0-015 FRY, PAMELA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 6,610.00 
131-16-0-015 PENICA, KATIE E. EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 4,940.00 
131-16-0-015 LAWSON, KAREN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 2,667.00 
131-16-0-015 BIGGS, MELINDA L EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 26,410.00 
131-16-0-015 BLOSER, MARTINA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 23,782.00 
131-16-0-015 KROUSE, NORMAJEAN C EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 2,310.00 
092-007515 ASKEY, JOEI EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 18,003.00 
092-007515 KIRCHNER, SANDRA J EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 27,801.00 
092-007515 LUHN, SUSAN F EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 27,754.28 
092-007515 SHERLOCK, BETSY A EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 27,801.00 
092-007515 WANCHO, DEBRA A EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 26,340.13 
131-16-0-015 FRY, PAMELA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 19,800.00 
131-16-0-015 BIGGS, MELINDA L EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 321.38 
131-16-0-015 BRUSSESE, SUSAN C EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-16-0-015 KUTZ, KATHRYN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 399.24 
131-16-0-015 LEE, LYNNETTE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
044-007515 GARMAN, FREDERICK SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL AS $ 13,742.48 
044-007515 MOSES, MARVIN SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL AS $ 2,376.00 
044-007515 MEDINA, CARLOS SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL AS $ 15,336.00 
044-007515 GARMAN, FREDERICK SPECIAL PROGRAMS-OTHER SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURA $ 798.48 
131-16-0-015 BOSTICK, ERIC S SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICIAL/A $ 27,291.24 
044-007515 SMITH, KATHY E SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 36,796.52 
044-007515 WALKER, CYNTHIA M SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 42,070.89 
014-15-0615 TAYLOR, ELENA M GUIDANCE SERVICES / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 1,724.00 
014-16-0615 TAYLOR, ELENA M GUIDANCE SERVICES / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 18,957.00 
014-15-0615 TAYLOR, ELENA M GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,152.61 
014-16-0615 TAYLOR, ELENA M GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 776.93 
062-16-0-015 RUDDLE, KAREN M INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 110,376.00 
062-16-0-015 TELLEEN, CHANDA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 55,752.00 
062-16-0-015 EVANS, DEBORAH M INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 74,659.00 
062-16-0-015 HEALY, AMI L INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 71,813.00 
062-16-0-015 KLINGLER, LISA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 54,476.50 
062-16-0-015 MCMULLAN, ALANNA M INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 64,469.00 
062-16-0-015 MONTGOMERY, SHANA R. INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 57,126.48 
062-16-0-015 SCHAFFER, GERI ANN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 75,736.00 
062-16-0-015 SHENK, KAREN R INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / PROFESSIONA $ 74,659.00 
062-16-0-015 KLINGLER, LISA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 3,553.38 
062-16-0-015 TELLEEN, CHANDA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 798.48 
062-16-0-015 EVANS, DEBORAH M INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 1,975.16 
062-16-0-015 MONTGOMERY, SHANA R. INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 596.10 
062-16-0-015 SHENK, KAREN R INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 368.69 
062-16-0-015 HEALY, AMI L INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
062-16-0-015 KLINGLER, LISA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
062-16-0-015 MONTGOMERY, SHANA R. INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
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062-16-0-015 TELLEEN, CHANDA INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
062-16-0-015 HOOD, LORI JEAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OFFICE/CLER $ 35,707.37 
062-16-0-015 SHANK, TRACY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OFFICE/CLER $ 39,058.87 
062-16-0-015 HOOD, LORI JEAN INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / OVERTIME SA $ 798.48 
062-16-0-015 SHANK, TRACY INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
594 ELIAS, JANILYN SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICIAL/A$ 30,096.66 
594 IMBODEN, KEITH SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICIAL/A$ 112,376.00 
594 KEHLER, TODD A SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICIAL/A$ 29,924.22 
594 MCDONALD, ALICIA M SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICIAL/A$ 94,025.34 
594 THOMPSON, JOHN SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICIAL/A$ 105,706.25 
594 MCDONALD, ALICIA M SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 798.48 
594 ELIAS, JANILYN SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / EMPLOYEE$ 439.16 
594 ARMSTRONG, VICKIE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 55,236.44 
594 BLESSING, JOANNE M SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 34,397.85 
594 EDMISTON, CHRISTINE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 6,074.63 
594 FITZPATRICK, BETH ANNE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 25,051.43 
594 GAVAZZI, CYNTHIA SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 74,961.75 
594 HOOVER, HOPE C SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 36,855.00 
594 KNOUSE, PATRICIA A SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 36,855.00 
594 MIDDLETON, PATRICIA F SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 34,342.57 
594 MOLL, ARLENE C SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 75,950.10 
594 PORR, KIMBERLY SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 31,618.37 
594 ROTHERMEL, C LYNETTE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 24,467.98 
594 SMITH, THERESA Y SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 31,374.01 
594 TRUE, TAMMY SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 35,647.54 
594 EDMISTON, CHRISTINE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 119.77 
594 PORR, KIMBERLY SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 798.48 
594 ROTHERMEL, C LYNETTE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 519.01 
594 KNOUSE, PATRICIA A SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OVERTIME $ 66.15 
594 PORR, KIMBERLY SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / EMPLOYEE$ 133.08 
594 ROTHERMEL, C LYNETTE SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / EMPLOYEE$ 519.01 
594 TAYLOR-MAKUCH, MARGA GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 70,391.00 
594 TAYLOR-MAKUCH, MARGA GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
594 BAILETS, ANN SUPERVISION OF SPEECH & AUDIO SVCS / OFFICIAL/ADMIN S $ 105,839.64 
594 BAILETS, ANN SUPERVISION OF SPEECH & AUDIO SVCS / EMPLOYEE INSUR $ 798.48 
594 ELLISON, KELLY L STUDENT ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALAR$ 11,588.87 
594 JENKINS, CRYSTAL E STUDENT ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OFFICE/CLERICAL SALAR$ 10,132.42 
594 ELLISON, KELLY L STUDENT ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 722.06 
594 JENKINS, CRYSTAL E STUDENT ACCOUNTING SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 413.01 
594 MCDONALD, ALICIA M INSTRUCTION & CURRICULUM DVLMNT SRVC / EMPLOYEE IN $ 798.48 
594 SHIRAKI, CYNTHIA R SUPERVISION OF HEALTH SVC-HEAD OF COMP / OFFICIAL/AD $ 41,424.09 
594 SHIRAKI, CYNTHIA R SUPERVISION OF HEALTH SVC-HEAD OF COMP / EMPLOYEE $ 303.42 
594 PORR, DEAN OPERATION/MAINTENANCE OF PLANT SRVC / SERVICE WOR $ 25,350.00 
589 BAILETS, ANN SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALA $ 2,391.48 
589 ELIAS, JANILYN SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / OFFICIAL/ADMIN SALA $ 12,442.12 
589 ELIAS, JANILYN SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 111.79 
589 BUHRMAN, SARAH J SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / PROF-EDUCATIONAL S$ 58,877.00 
589 KRAMER, DENISE SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / PROF-EDUCATIONAL S$ 66,097.00 
589 MATTHEWS, KIMBERLY SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / PROF-EDUCATIONAL S$ 56,328.00 
589 MUSKEY, MARIE L SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / PROF-EDUCATIONAL S$ 34,558.00 
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589 JOHNSON, STEPHANIE SPECIAL PROGRAMS - ELEM/2NDARY / PROF-EDUCATIONAL S $ 34,298.71 
131-15-0-015 BEAVER, JULIA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 54,621.00 
131-15-0-015 BOONE, REBECCA B EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 70,391.00 
131-15-0-015 CARR, KRISTA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 55,139.00 
131-15-0-015 CHYR, STACEY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 62,237.00 
131-15-0-015 CICERO, DENISE E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 53,301.00 
131-15-0-015 DANIELS, KELLY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 66,768.00 
131-15-0-015 DONOVAN, HEATHER DAW EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 56,328.00 
131-15-0-015 EDLER, JOHN E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,107.00 
131-15-0-015 FAIR, MARY M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 60,136.00 
131-15-0-015 GOEDKOOP, ELIZABETH A EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 53,046.00 
131-15-0-015 HEISLER, BONNIE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 54,555.52 
131-15-0-015 HOWELL, TODD EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 4,577.00 
131-15-0-015 JANNY, LYNDI EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 45,029.00 
131-15-0-015 KLOPP, KATIE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 50,289.00 
131-15-0-015 LEITZEL, KRISTIN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 47,137.00 
131-15-0-015 MARTSOLF, HEATHER EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 51,602.00 
131-15-0-015 MERRILL, PATRICIA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 O'CONNELL, KATHRYN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 PEAKE, JAMES H EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 RIDGWAY, WENDY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 50,386.00 
131-15-0-015 SHELLEM, JOYCE V EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,015.60 
131-15-0-015 SLAUTTERBACK, MEGAN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 44,110.00 
131-15-0-015 SNYDER, ALEXIS EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,107.00 
131-15-0-015 SPANGENBERG, LAURA E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 STOLZ, BARBARA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 STROHM, KATHERINE B EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 48,854.48 
131-15-0-015 TOPPER, PAMELA J EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 64,469.00 
131-15-0-015 WALLACE, MEGAN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 51,602.00 
131-15-0-015 WILSON, RIMA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 46,080.00 
131-15-0-015 FAIR, MARY M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 975.00 
131-15-0-015 MERRILL, PATRICIA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 SNYDER, ALEXIS EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 844.96 
131-15-0-015 STROHM, KATHERINE B EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 735.00 
131-15-0-015 SHELLEM, JOYCE V EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 907.50 
131-15-0-015 KLOPP, KATIE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 803.22 
131-15-0-015 BLANCHFIELD, LAURA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,698.48 
131-15-0-015 CHYR, STACEY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,672.32 
131-15-0-015 JANNY, LYNDI EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,713.48 
131-15-0-015 MARTSOLF, HEATHER EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,578.48 
131-15-0-015 O'CONNELL, KATHRYN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,848.48 
131-15-0-015 RIDGWAY, WENDY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,488.48 
131-15-0-015 WALLACE, MEGAN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 WILSON, RIMA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SLAUTTERBACK, MEGAN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 840.00 
131-15-0-015 WALKER, LAUREY W EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 65.01 
131-15-0-015 HEISLER, BONNIE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,135.98 
131-15-0-015 SPANGENBERG, LAURA E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,380.02 
131-15-0-015 BOONE, REBECCA B EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,170.00 
131-15-0-015 CARR, KRISTA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 750.00 
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131-15-0-015 DANIELS, KELLY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 780.00 
131-15-0-015 LEITZEL, KRISTIN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 637.50 
131-15-0-015 BEAVER, JULIA M EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 BLANCHFIELD, LAURA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 CHYR, STACEY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 CICERO, DENISE E EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 HEISLER, BONNIE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 JANNY, LYNDI EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 LEITZEL, KRISTIN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 532.32 
131-15-0-015 MARTSOLF, HEATHER EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 MERRILL, PATRICIA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 O'CONNELL, KATHRYN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 RIDGWAY, WENDY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SNYDER, ALEXIS EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 STROHM, KATHERINE B EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 WALLACE, MEGAN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 WILSON, RIMA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 ROBINSON, SHAQUANA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 16,025.03 
131-15-0-015 BJORKMAN, SARAH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 2,055.48 
131-15-0-015 GAUMER, MATTHEW EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 19,790.00 
131-15-0-015 KEATING, KELLY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 16,642.00 
131-15-0-015 LETERSKY, LEEANN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 23,265.48 
131-15-0-015 SADLOCK, PATRICIA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 21,574.00 
131-15-0-015 SHOPE, TARA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 16,642.00 
131-15-0-015 STEWART, BETH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 18,897.00 
131-15-0-015 WEAVER, LINDSEY EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 1,619.00 
131-15-0-015 CALDWELL, TAMMY J EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 17,803.58 
131-15-0-015 COTTON, KAREEM EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 9,636.13 
131-15-0-015 FRANCIS, VALARIE S EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 8,267.70 
131-15-0-015 KEATING-DUTTRY, LAURIE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 14,588.37 
131-15-0-015 KLOPP, KATHERINE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 17,126.71 
131-15-0-015 LINGLE, MICHELE EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 10,687.09 
131-15-0-015 MANLEY, KATHRYN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 1,409.70 
131-15-0-015 OVERBAUGH, ERICA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 21,747.54 
131-15-0-015 BRANDT, SHARON EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 3,429.02 
131-15-0-015 LOWE, ELIZABETH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / INSTRUCTIONAL ASST SAL $ 6,178.00 
131-15-0-015 STEWART, BETH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 603.19 
131-15-0-015 BIGGS, MELINDA L EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 423.84 
131-15-0-015 RUELLO, ALISON J. EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SADLOCK, PATRICIA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 532.32 
131-15-0-015 SHOPE, TARA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 LETERSKY, LEEANN EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 LOWE, ELIZABETH EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SADLOCK, PATRICIA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SHOPE, TARA EARLY INTERVENTION SUPPORT / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 LAUTSCH, MARITA M SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / OFFICE/CL $ 6,744.53 
131-15-0-015 EDMISTON, CHRISTINE L SUPERVISION OF STUDENT SERVICES-HEAD OF  / EMPLOYEE $ 678.71 
131-15-0-015 BORNE, LARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 51,602.00 
131-15-0-015 CAMERO, ALEXANDRA GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 44,110.00 
131-15-0-015 HANCOCK, SARAH GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 55,285.00 
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131-15-0-015 KITNER, JENNIFER GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 55,546.00 
131-15-0-015 KNAUSS, TRACEY GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 66,000.52 
131-15-0-015 KOVAC, DIANE E GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 69,015.64 
131-15-0-015 LYDEN, JENNIFER A GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 71,731.00 
131-15-0-015 PEARSALL, BARBARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 73,236.00 
131-15-0-015 PYKOSH, GILDA M GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 RUCHINSKI, JOANNE D GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 68,212.00 
131-15-0-015 STRAW, MICHELLE GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 WELDON, DONNA F GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 YINGLING, JENNIFER L GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 62,237.00 
131-15-0-015 ZEIGLER, BARBARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 61,350.56 
131-15-0-015 WEEZORAK, ROBERT J GUIDANCE SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 LYDEN, JENNIFER A GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,335.00 
131-15-0-015 WEEZORAK, ROBERT J GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 5,595.21 
131-15-0-015 BORNE, LARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 2,056.00 
131-15-0-015 HANCOCK, SARAH GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,203.48 
131-15-0-015 KITNER, JENNIFER GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,008.48 
131-15-0-015 PEARSALL, BARBARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 STRAW, MICHELLE GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 ZEIGLER, BARBARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 PYKOSH, GILDA M GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 870.00 
131-15-0-015 KNAUSS, TRACEY GUIDANCE SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 GRAY, JEAN F GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 HANCOCK, SARAH GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 KITNER, JENNIFER GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 KOVAC, DIANE E GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 PEARSALL, BARBARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 STRAW, MICHELLE GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 ZEIGLER, BARBARA GUIDANCE SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT OUT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 TESMAN, JOHANNA R PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 74,659.00 
131-15-0-015 TESMAN, JOHANNA R PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 4,099.07 
131-15-0-015 TESMAN, JOHANNA R PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT O $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SHIREMAN, KRISTI W SUPERVISION OF SPEECH & AUDIO SVCS / OFFICIAL/ADMIN S $ 110,376.00 
131-15-0-015 SHIREMAN, KRISTI W SUPERVISION OF SPEECH & AUDIO SVCS / OVERTIME SALAR $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SHIREMAN, KRISTI W SUPERVISION OF SPEECH & AUDIO SVCS / EMPLOYEE INSUR $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 ALTMAN-KOPKO, SARAH SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 36,224.00 
131-15-0-015 APPEL, DANIELLE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 48,810.00 
131-15-0-015 BORNAK, BETHANY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 51,607.00 
131-15-0-015 BRADLEY, JILL SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 58,828.00 
131-15-0-015 CLOUD, KYNISHA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 54,102.00 
131-15-0-015 COGLEY, KATHRYN E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 CONNOLLY, LORETTA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 COSTELLO, CATHERINE M SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 DAVIDSON, JULIE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 61,281.45 
131-15-0-015 DEMPSEY, MICHELE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 DIEM, RACHEL SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 43,521.00 
131-15-0-015 DUFFY, DINA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 39,787.00 
131-15-0-015 EBERTS, TAMMY D SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 FLEDDERJOHN, MARY JAN SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 FREEBURN, EMILY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 43,137.00 
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131-15-0-015 GERHARDS, SHANNON E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 36,729.00 
131-15-0-015 HAAS, HEIDI A SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 53,442.00 
131-15-0-015 HARVEY, MEGHAN E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 57,121.00 
131-15-0-015 HASSINGER, DEBORAH T SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 25,198.79 
131-15-0-015 HOFFMAN, BETH A SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 HOWELL, DAWN A. SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 24,783.00 
131-15-0-015 JONES, TARA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,637.00 
131-15-0-015 KEINER, TARA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 36,369.00 
131-15-0-015 KELLO, SHARON SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 KIMMEL, ANDREA L.B. SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 43,083.00 
131-15-0-015 KLAIR, DEBRA S SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 KLEESE, STEPHANIE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,637.00 
131-15-0-015 KORDAS, TANA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 70,391.00 
131-15-0-015 LONG, AMY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 52,789.00 
131-15-0-015 MANCUSO, KATHY K SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 BECCONE, ASHLEY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 50,556.00 
131-15-0-015 MCCARTY, LISA C SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 MEANOR, NINA M SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 MORROW, JEANNE S SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 MORTON, ANN N SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 PAUL, STACY D SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 64,737.00 
131-15-0-015 RUHL, JOANNE B SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,260.00 
131-15-0-015 SCHUBERT, JACQUELINE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,515.60 
131-15-0-015 SHREFFLER, YVONNE W SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 71,616.00 
131-15-0-015 STRAW, CHERYL L SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 69,268.00 
131-15-0-015 TOLER, MEGAN B SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 58,828.00 
131-15-0-015 TROVATO, SARAH SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 49,637.00 
131-15-0-015 WRONSKI, KAREN H SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 72,891.00 
131-15-0-015 BRITTINGHAM, LISA W SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 72,891.00 
131-15-0-015 LAZZAREVICH, MARIA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / PROF-EDUCATIONAL SALA $ 11,172.00 
131-15-0-015 HASSINGER, DEBORAH T SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 127.50 
131-15-0-015 BRITTINGHAM, LISA W SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,342.86 
131-15-0-015 HOFFMAN, BETH A SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 965.70 
131-15-0-015 MORTON, ANN N SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 750.00 
131-15-0-015 ALTMAN-KOPKO, SARAH SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 517.50 
131-15-0-015 APPEL, DANIELLE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,005.00 
131-15-0-015 FREEBURN, EMILY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,398.48 
131-15-0-015 KIMMEL, ANDREA L.B. SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 GERHARDS, SHANNON E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 285.00 
131-15-0-015 HOWELL, DAWN A. SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 540.00 
131-15-0-015 CLOUD, KYNISHA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 532.32 
131-15-0-015 KLEESE, STEPHANIE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,113.48 
131-15-0-015 SCHUBERT, JACQUELINE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,293.48 
131-15-0-015 HAAS, HEIDI A SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 690.00 
131-15-0-015 COGLEY, KATHRYN E SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 480.00 
131-15-0-015 KELLO, SHARON SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 KLAIR, DEBRA S SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 885.00 
131-15-0-015 BARBER-BRISTOL, JULIE L SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 255.00 
131-15-0-015 BECCONE, ASHLEY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 150.00 
131-15-0-015 DEMPSEY, MICHELE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 300.00 
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131-15-0-015 MORROW, JEANNE S SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 690.00 
131-15-0-015 BRADLEY, JILL SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 510.00 
131-15-0-015 DIEM, RACHEL SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 780.00 
131-15-0-015 JONES, TARA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 CONNOLLY, LORETTA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 150.00 
131-15-0-015 CLOUD, KYNISHA SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 COSTELLO, CATHERINE M SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 DIEM, RACHEL SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 399.24 
131-15-0-015 FLEDDERJOHN, MARY JAN SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 HAAS, HEIDI A SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 399.24 
131-15-0-015 KLEESE, STEPHANIE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 LONG, AMY SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 931.56 
131-15-0-015 SCHUBERT, JACQUELINE SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OP $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SHIRAKI, CYNTHIA R SUPERVISION OF HEALTH SVC-HEAD OF COMP / OFFICIAL/AD $ 67,586.39 
131-15-0-015 SHIRAKI, CYNTHIA R SUPERVISION OF HEALTH SVC-HEAD OF COMP / EMPLOYEE $ 495.06 
131-15-0-015 BLACK, KATIE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 1,042.40 
131-15-0-015 BRUNER, SUSAN L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 63,743.00 
131-15-0-015 COLYER, JOCELYN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 50,680.48 
131-15-0-015 COOK, AMY L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 23,297.20 
131-15-0-015 DULING, BRITTANY OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 26,438.80 
131-15-0-015 HOLTZINGER, LORI J OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 6,582.00 
131-15-0-015 KIELBASA, JENIFER OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 55,139.00 
131-15-0-015 KLINE, BARBARA J OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 19,583.20 
131-15-0-015 KLISS, JOANNE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 62,534.00 
131-15-0-015 KUREN, KRISTI NACE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 37,342.20 
131-15-0-015 ROBERTS, MELISSA D OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 58,166.00 
131-15-0-015 SHAFER, LYNN M OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 25,928.40 
131-15-0-015 HOOVER, ALLISON OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 31,527.16 
131-15-0-015 AUKSTAKALNIS, GREER S OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 29,743.65 
131-15-0-015 FARLEY, SHARON K OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 45,346.00 
131-15-0-015 SUSI, JANICE L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 66,097.00 
131-15-0-015 TOPPING, KARIN L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 REIFF, KELLY OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 34,406.00 
131-15-0-015 SCHULZ, TAMARA OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHE $ 5,210.00 
131-15-0-015 COLYER, JOCELYN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 739.20 
131-15-0-015 KLISS, JOANNE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 1,331.40 
131-15-0-015 KIELBASA, JENIFER OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 FARLEY, SHARON K OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 615.00 
131-15-0-015 DULING, BRITTANY OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 442.50 
131-15-0-015 ROBERTS, MELISSA D OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 KUREN, KRISTI NACE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 360.00 
131-15-0-015 BRUNER, SUSAN L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 REIFF, KELLY OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 COLYER, JOCELYN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 HOOVER, ALLISON OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 SCHULZ, TAMARA OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 199.62 
131-15-0-015 SUSI, JANICE L OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 KLISS, JOANNE OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANC $ 1,596.95 
131-15-0-015 HENIG, JILL I PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 33,048.50 
131-15-0-015 PACE, JESSICA PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 47,575.00 
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131-15-0-015 UHLER, JEANNINE M PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 63,105.00 
131-15-0-015 WALLACE, WENDY M PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 31,946.90 
131-15-0-015 DRDA, SUZANNE PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 24,720.40 
131-15-0-015 FIDLER, BARBARA J PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 13,219.40 
131-15-0-015 GLUMAC, LORRAINE K PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 74,659.00 
131-15-0-015 UHLER, JEANNINE M PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 495.00 
131-15-0-015 GLUMAC, LORRAINE K PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 600.00 
131-15-0-015 DRDA, SUZANNE PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 415.39 
131-15-0-015 PACE, JESSICA PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 918.48 
131-15-0-015 FIDLER, BARBARA J PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 90.00 
131-15-0-015 DRDA, SUZANNE PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT $ 319.39 
131-15-0-015 HENIG, JILL I PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT $ 399.24 
131-15-0-015 PACE, JESSICA PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT $ 798.48 
131-15-0-015 WALLACE, WENDY M PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES / EMPLOYEE INSURANCE OPT $ 399.24 
131-15-0-015 SEIDEL, BETTINA NURSING SERVICES / PROFESSIONAL-OTHER SAL $ 69,116.00 
131-15-0-015 SEIDEL, BETTINA NURSING SERVICES / OVERTIME SALARIES $ 3,266.92 
580 BARNES, PAT VEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 63,671.65 
580 URICH, LINDA VEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 77,928.80 
580 GRAYBILL TRANSPORTATI VEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 735,946.96 
580 LINDA D FREY TRANSPORTVEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 638,652.67 
580 U S REGIONAL OCCUPATIOVEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / OTHER PROFESSIONAL SR $ 3,423.30 
580 SWEGER BUS LINES INC VEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 1,291,441.75 
580 GABELS BUS SERVICE INCVEHICLE OPERATION SERVICES / CONTRACTED CARRIERS $ 79,452.20 
580 DORRITIE, DORI A SUPERVISION OF STUD TRANS SVC-HEAD OF CO / OFFICE/CL$ 41,251.14 
580 KAPP, LIONEL E SUPERVISION OF STUD TRANS SVC-HEAD OF CO / OFFICE/CL$ 32,636.77 
580 SPITLER, BETH A SUPERVISION OF STUD TRANS SVC-HEAD OF CO / OFFICE/CL$ 49,387.30 
580 KAPP, LIONEL E SUPERVISION OF STUD TRANS SVC-HEAD OF CO / OVERTIME$ 1,418.94 
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